
SURNAME CHRISTIAN NAME GoJ Email Account Email Addresses
Adams Petal petrel.adams@jp.gov.jm petrel_1255@yahoo.com 
Afflick Robert robert.afflick@jp.gov.jm bobafflick@gmail.com
Ainsley Kareem kareem.ainsley@jp.gov.jm kareemains@gmail.com
Aldridge Maurice maurice.aldridge@jp.gov.jm ruddysprat@gmail.com
Anderson Una Rose-Marie, Taylor una rose-marie.anderson@jp.gov.jm
Anderson Bertram bertram.anderson@jp.gov.jm bertramanderson@yahoo.com 
Anderson Junior junior.anderson@jp.gov.jm jfi29033@gmail.com
Anderson-Moore Horetta Elizabeth horetta.anderson-moore@jp.gov.jm
Applewhaite Clement clement.applewhaite@jp.gov.jm mentoc2000@yahoo.com
Bailey Teddy Anthony teddy.bailey@jp.gov.jm
Bailey Veleta Cloepatra veleta.bailey@jp.gov.jm
Bailey Denice denice.bailey@jp.gov.jm denicebailey09@gmail.com
Bailey Shanette shanette.bailey@jp.gov.jm sbailey_3@yahoo.com
Bailey Valrie Ann-Marie valrie.bailey1@jp.gov.jm
Barclay Ena Eualalee ena.barclay@jp.gov.jm
Barracks Sherona sherona.barracks@jp.gov.jm trudyann.barracks@gmail.com
Barrett Mertilyn mertilyn.barrett@jp.gov.jm mertilynbarrett@yahoo.com
Barrett-Bennett Karen karen.barrett-bennett@jp.gov.jm karen1992@cwjamaica.com
Barrett-Williams Ellen ellen.barrett-williams@jp.gov.jm peachesellen@gmail.com
Barton Dorrett dorrett.barton@jp.gov.jm dorrett51@yahoo.com
Bell-Durrant  Eileen eileen.bell-durrant@jp.gov.jm lyndurrant@yahoo.com
Balliston-Bell Marshalyn marshalyn.balliston-bell@jp.gov.jm bellachin@yahoo.com
Beckford Cordinal cordinal.beckford@jp.gov.jm cwbeckford@hotmail 
Bennett Deneise deneise.bennett@jp.gov.jm bennettdeneise@yahoo.com
Bennett Marcia marcia.bennett@jp.gov.jm marben@cwjamaica.com
Bennett Richard richard.bennett1@jp.gov.jm richardbennett538@gmail.com
Bent Hyacinth hyacinth.bent@jp.gov.jm hyacinth_bent@hotmail.com
Bertram-Webb Tammar tammar.bertram-webb@jp.gov.jm tammarbertram@hotmail.com
Bernard Errol Wilbert errol.bernard@jp.gov.jm bernard.errol@yahoo.com
Bernard Laurell laurell.bernard@jp.gov.jm laurel_bernard@yahoo.com
Bignall Merlene Delores merlene.bignall@jp.gov.jm mdbignall@yahoo.com 
Bogle-Barrant Beverley beverley.bogle-barrant@jp.gov.jm bogleb27@yahoo.com
Boyd-Blake Venice venice.boyd-blake@jp.gov.jm vblake_1@hotmail.com
Bowen-Palmer Deanne deanne.bowen-palmer@jp.gov.jm deannepalmer94@yahoo.com
Blake Maurice maurice.blake@jp.gov.jm maurice.blake@nwc.com.jm
Brooks Sylvia Eileen sylvia.brooks@jp.gov.jm sylvia.brooks70@yahoo.com
Brown Gauntlett gauntlett.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Miriam miriam.brown@jp.gov.jm miriambrown1962@gmail.com
Brown Rabbi Bernard rabbi.brown@jp.gov.jm
Brown Simone simone.brown@jp.gov.jm brownsimone36@yahoo.com
Brown Sandra sandra.brown@jp.gov.jm marieann_brown@outlook.com
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Brown Patricia patricia.brown@jp.gov.jm patricia22brown@gmail.com
Budhi Nathan S. nathan.budhi@jp.gov.jm nathansbudhi@gmail.com
Burnett Rev. Leasen S. leasen.burnett@jp.gov.jm
Burnett Patricia Ionie Dianna (Mrs.) patricia.burnett@jp.gov.jm pat_burnett55@yahoo.com
Burton Malleter malleter.burton@jp.gov.jm malleterburton54@gmail.com
Buchanan Michelle michelle.buchanan@jp.gov.jm michandbuch06@yahoo.co.uk
Bygrave Stacey-Lee stacey-lee.bygrave@jp.gov.jm nicolebygrave01@gmail.com
Cameron Clifford clifford.cameron@jp.gov.jm
Campbell Remayia Felicia remayla.campbell@jp.gov.jm
Campbell Vincent vincent.campbell@jp.gov.jm vinpaulbuilders@yahoo.com
Campbell Hudson Kerron Geneva kerron.campbell hudson@jp.gov.jm

Campbell-McPherson Herma herma.campbell-mcpherson@jp.gov.jm hermamcpherson@gmail.com
Chambers Ian ian.chambers@jp.gov.jm ciansaintsteve@yahoo.com
Cherrington Doreen doreen.cherrington@jp.gov.jm
Chippi Donna Marie donna.chippi@jp.gov.jm donnachippi@gmail.com
Chong Francis francis.chong@jp.gov.jm fxcsang@cwjamaica.com
Christian Marcia Antoinette marcia.christian@jp.gov.jm
Chung Eric D. eric.chung@jp.gov.jm edchung90@hotmail.com
Clarke Lamar lamar.clarke@jp.gov.jm rockheaven2006@yahoo.com
Clough Kevin kevin.clough@jp.gov.jm cloughonline@yahoo.com
Cohen Mahalia Natalie mahalia.cohen@jp.gov.jm
Coleman Germaine (Ms.) germaine.coleman@jp.gov.jm singhcole73@gmail.com
Collins-Duncan Sylvia Urcellena sylvia.collins-duncan@jp.gov.jm

Cooper Muriel muriel.cooper@jp.gov.jm
Copeland-McIndoe Cherry cherry.copeland-mcindoe@jp.gov.jm cherryi@live.com
Copeland-Parker Alice alice.copeland-parker@jp.gov.jm justicecopelandparker24@gmail.com
Cousins Lorenzo Lesanas lorenzo.cousins@jp.gov.jm
Cowie Dennis dennis.cowie@jp.gov.jm cowie05@yahoo.com
Cruickshank Alvin Everald alvin.cruickshank@jp.gov.jm
Curby Pansy May pansy.curby@jp.gov.jm
Dago-Burrell Laurel M. laurel.dago-burrell@jp.gov.jm
Davidson Arlene L. arlene.davidson@jp.gov.jm arlenedavidson2016@gmail.com
Davis-Wright Estell estell.davis-wright@jp.gov.jm edaviswright@yahoo.com
Dawkins Dorrel dorrel.dawkins@jp.gov.jm ddawkins2010@gmail.com

Dean Grace grace.dean@jp.gov.jm gdean@mlss.gov.jm  dean-javie3@hotmail.com
Deans Elreth Rose elreth.deans@jp.gov.jm
Dehaney Yvonne yvonne.dehaney@jp.gov.jm dehaney_yvonne@yahoo.com
Donegan Carmen Adella carmen.donegan@jp.gov.jm donegancarmen@yahoo.com
Dixon Seiveright seiveright.dixon@jp.gov.jm dixonseiveright@gmail.com
Donald Reynold reynold.donald@jp.gov.jm
Douglas Jean jean.douglas@jp.gov.jm dougiejoan@yahoo.co.uk
Douglas Desmond desmond.douglas@jp.gov.jm
Douglas Rohan rohan.douglas@jp.gov.jm 24brotherman@gmail.com
Douglas-Beckford Winsome winsome.douglas-beckford@jp.gov.jm winsomebecks@gmail.com
Douglas Shirley shirley.douglas@jp.gov.jm douglasshirley@gmail.com
Douglas Stacey-Ann Caula-Gaye stacey-ann.douglas@jp.gov.jm
Doyley Damion Patrick damion.doyley@jp.gov.jm
Duncan Paulette paulette.duncan@jp.gov.jm food4uandme@aol.com
Dunn-Glover Barbara Noella barbara.dunn-glover@jp.gov.jm
Effs Creg Mark Dillon creg.effs@jp.gov.jm
Ellington Pauline pauline.ellington@jp.gov.jm paulineelly@hotmail.com
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Ellis Horace S horace.ellis@jp.gov.jm
Edwards Byron byron.edwards@jp.gov.jm edwardsrealestateinc@hotmail.com
Edwards Rickman rickman.edwards@jp.gov.jm rickmanedwards@yahoo.com
Facey Veronica Pamela veronica.facey@jp.gov.jm facey535@gmail.com
Facey Passley Jeanette (Mrs.) jeanette.facey passley@jp.gov.jm passleyjanet@yahoo.com
Facey Joanna Anmyreen joanna.facey@jp.gov.jm joannafacey2026@yahoo.com
Fairwheather Gloria May gloria.fairwheather@jp.gov.jm
Fisher Edna edna.fisher@jp.gov.jm fishvicks678@gmail.com
Ferguson Enroy enroy.ferguson@jp.gov.jm enroyferg1@gmail.com
Ferguson Evelyn C. evelyn.ferguson@jp.gov.jm evelynferguson1955@yahoo.com
Ferguson Fenton Rudyard Ignatius fenton.ferguson@jp.gov.jm
Flake George george.flake@jp.gov.jm geflake@yahoo.com
Francis Dave Anthony dave.francis@jp.gov.jm

Francis Judith Andrea judith.francis@jp.gov.jm

Francis Marvel Delano marvel.francis@jp.gov.jm mrvlfrncs@yahoo.com
Franics-Harper Patricia (Mrs)  patricia.francis-harper@jp.gov.jm pfrancisharper@gmail.com
Frith Coral Bell coral.frith@jp.gov.jm
Forrester Dwight dwight.forrester@jp.gov.jm forro_d@yahoo.com
Fulcott Daniel daniel.fulcott@jp.gov.jm
Fuller Nadine Y nadine.fuller@jp.gov.jm
Geddes Rev. Milton Earle milton.geddes@jp.gov.jm
George Margaret Rose margaret.george@jp.gov.jm mag_macg2@yahoo.com
Gordon Jeffrie jeffrie.gordon@jp.gov.jm jeffrie@gmail.com
Gordon Remia remia.gordon@jp.gov.jm remia_gordon@yahoo.com
Gordon Ruby Yvonne ruby.gordon@jp.gov.jm rubyyoung608@yahoo.com
Gowie Rodrigo rodrigo.gowie@jp.gov.jm dme3.gowie@gmail.com
Graham Barrington A. barrington.graham1@jp.gov.jm
Grant Boyd Anthony boyd.grant@jp.gov.jm
Grant Hubert hubert.grant@jp.gov.jm
Green Diana diana.green@jp.gov.jm dianagreen100@yahoo.com
Gregory Lenworth lenworth.gregory@jp.gov.jm
Guiness-Broderick Carol Joan (Mrs) carol.guiness-broderick@jp.gov.jm carolguiness3@gmail.com
Haik Micheal A micheal.haik@jp.gov.jm daduskie@yahoo.com
Hall Courtney courtney.hall@jp.gov.jm courtney4greatness@gmail.com
Hall Horace Washington horace.hall@jp.gov.jm downoakshall@gmail.com
Hall-Phidd Elsa elsa.hall-phidd@jp.gov.jm elsahall615@gmail.com
Harris Roxann E. roxann.harris@jp.gov.jm
Harris George george.harris@jp.gov.jm
Harris Majorie majorie.harris@jp.gov.jm marsenhar@yahoo.com
Harrison Audley Constantine audley.harrison@jp.gov.jm teachahari@gmail.com
Hardy Gertrude gertrude.hardy@jp.gov.jm
Hamilton Tanya tanya.hamilton@jp.gov.jm tanyalat2002@yahoo.com
Hastings Raymond raymond.hastings@jp.gov.jm
Haughton Rose Marie rose.haughton@jp.gov.jm rosie1965haughton@yahoo.com
Harrison Calvert calvert.harrison@jp.gov.jm calvert216@yahoo.com
Haynes Lyndin Roy lyndin.haynes@jp.gov.jm
Hemmings-Bryan Suezette suezette.hemmings-bryan@jp.gov.jm suehbryan@yahoo.com
Hendricks White Jacqueline Karon Marie jacqueline.hendrickswhite@jp.gov.jm
Henry Charmaine charmaine.henry@jp.gov.jm communicate.create@gmail.com
Henry Yolanda Maria yolanda.henry@jp.gov.jm
Henry-Davids Dinah dinah.henry-davids@jp.gov.jm djlh_khori@yahoo.com
Heywood Norma norma.heywood@jp.gov.jm norhey@hotmail.com
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Holness Valrie Y valrie.holness@jp.gov.jm juneholness@yahoo.com
Howell Cynthia Mae cynthia.howell@jp.gov.jm
Huggins Norman A norman.huggins@jp.gov.jm jeanx2000@yahoo.com
Humphrey Avaline avaline.humphrey@jp.gov.jm avahumphrey696@gmail.com
Hyacinth- Francis Gloria gloria.hyacinth-francis@jp.gov.jm gloriafrancis12345@gmail.com
Hyatt Beverley beverley.hyatt@jp.gov.jm jaqueenbh@yahoo.com beverleydhyatt@gmail.com
Jackson Aden aden.jackson@jp.gov.jm
Jackman Twain twain.jackman@jp.gov.jm jackmantwain@gmail.com
Jackson Yvonne Ucella yvonne.jackson@jp.gov.jm yvonne_u@yahoo.com to send to ICT for name change to McKenzie

Jacubs Verna verna.jacobs@jp.gov.jm
Jacques Earl earl.jacques@jp.gov.jm
James Floyd Anthony floyd.james@jp.gov.jm
James Jacqueline Jacinth jacqueline.james@jp.gov.jm
James Leonard leonard.james@jp.gov.jm mcdonald.travis01@yahoo.com
Jeffrey Delores Eunice delores.jeffrey@jp.gov.jm
Johnson Alphanso alphonso.johnson@jp.gov.jm ranxwearboss@gmail.com
Johnson Micheal George Anthony micheal.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Johnson Omar omar.johnson@jp.gov.jm omar.johnson@gmail.com
Johnson Beville beville.johnson@jp.gov.jm
Johnson-Blake Janet janet.johnson-blake@jp.gov.jm donna.blake876@gmail.com
Jones Eleena eleena.jones@jp.gov.jm eleenajones@yahoo.com
Jones-Chong Audry Jacqueline audry.jones-chong@jp.gov.jm audrypam@hotmail.com
Julal Gilroy
Junor Stanley Sylvia sylvia.junor stanley@jp.gov.jm
Kildare Maurice Hilary maurice.kildare@jp.gov.jm mhkildare@gmail.com
Kirby Lennox lennox.kirby@jp.gov.jm kirbylr75@yahoo.com
Knight Harvell Llewelyn harvell.knight@jp.gov.jm
Knight Winnifred winnifred.knight@jp.gov.jm
Laing_Sanguinetti Latoya latoya.laing-sanguinetti@jp.gov.jm lalawlaing@yahoo.com
Lancaster Aneisha Rose aneisha.lancaster@jp.gov.jm
Larmond Clive clive.larmond@jp.gov.jm clarmond58@yahoo.com
Lawson Herma Estyranna herma.lawson@jp.gov.jm herms45@hotmail.com
Levy Laura laura.levy@jp.gov.jm specialbloom@gmail.com
Lewis Charles charles.lewis@jp.gov.jm lenmilk@gmail.com
Lewis Samuel Pastor samuel pastor.lewis@jp.gov.jm Stanton2308@yahoo.com

Lindsay Christopher christopher.lindsay@jp.gov.jm christopherlindsay86@gmail.com
Lindsay Lennox lennox.lindsay@jp.gov.jm slideyjoe@gmail.com
McCalla-Williams Darlene darlene.mccalla-williams@jp.gov.jm daintydarlene@hotmail.com
McDonald-Madhoo Arlene arlene.mcdonald-madhoo@jp.gov.jm mackleenie@yahoo.com
McPherson-Keymist La-Tanya la-tanya.mcpherson-keymist@jp.gov.jm tanya_keym@yahoo.com
Malcolm Eslin Carmetta eslin.malcolm@jp.gov.jm emalcolm@cwjamaica.com
Manhertz-Hamilton Meleian Melessia meleian.manhertz-hamilton@jp.gov.jm
Manning Livingston livingston.manning@jp.gov.jm livemanning@gmail.com
Marshalleck Paul
Marshall Vincent Adolphus vincent.marshall@jp.gov.jm
Marshall Abigail abigail.marshall@jp.gov.jm abigailmarshall2@gmail.com
Martin Authur Roy authur.martin@jp.gov.jm
McKenzie Harold (Rev) harold.mckenzie@jp.gov.jm
McKenzie Sonia sonia.mckenzie@jp.gov.jm sonmck@yahoo.com
McKoy Frank Isaac frank.mckoy@jp.gov.jm framck@gmail.com
McLeary-Hunter Pauline Loy pauline.mcleary-hunter@jp.gov.jm
Medder Lovell Laura (Ms) lovell.medder@jp.gov.jm
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Melbourne Roy Feurtado roy.melbourne@jp.gov.jm
Miller-Morris Valrie  valrie.miller morris@jp.gov.jm janikil2@yahoo.com
Mitchell-Reid Sharon O. sharon.mitchell-reid@jp.gov.jm sharonm_8@yahoo.com
Montaque Mark Isaiah mark.montaque@jp.gov.jm
Morgan Lincoln Elias lincoln.morgan@jp.gov.jm

Morgan-Francis Andrea andrea.morgan-francis@jp.gov.jm morganandrea505@gmail.com
Morris Desmond Henriques desmond.morris@jp.gov.jm

Morris Leroy Wayne leroy.morris@jp.gov.jm

Morris Turner Erica Antionette erica.morris turner@jp.gov.jm

Muir Leroy leroy.muir@jp.gov.jm leroy2muir@gmail.com 
Mullings Tishauna tishauna.mullings@jp.gov.jm lifecoachmullings@Gmail
Nelson Aston aston.nelson@jp.gov.jm tanny96060@yahoo.com
Newman-Graham Avis avis.newman-graham@jp.gov.jm avismarjgraham@yahoo.com
Nichols Cicelyn cicelyn.nichols@jp.gov.jm
Nugent Kimberly Yellanda kimberly.nugent@jp.gov.jm
O'Connor Verona verona.oconnor@jp.gov.jm
Osbourne Delores Viviene delores.osbourne@jp.gov.jm vivienedel@yahoo.com
Palmer Majorie majorie.palmer@jp.gov.jm
Palmer-Eccleston Jacqueline jacqueline.palmer-eccleston@jp.gov.jm jacqueline.eccleston@moj.gov.jm
Parkins Charles charles.parkins@jp.gov.jm cparkins8@cwjamaica.com
Peterson Natalie Stanton natalie.peterson@jp.gov.jm stanton2308@yahoo.com
Pinnock Carmeleta D. carmeleta.pinnock@jp.gov.jm
Phillips Magnus magnus.phillips@jp.gov.jm kaundaph@yahoo.com
Prendergast Lennoy Anthony lennoy.prendergast@jp.gov.jm
Ray Vidal Lincoln, Jr vidal.ray@jp.gov.jm
Reid Leonard leonard.reid1@jp.gov.jm larkyreid@gmail.com  leonardreid@gmail.com
Richards Kevin Antonio kevin.richards2@jp.gov.jm

Richardson Lloyd lloyd.richardson@jp.gov.jm richardsonll@jncb.com
Ritchie Thelma Jean Elizabeth thelma.ritchie@jp.gov.jm thelma.jean@hotmail.com
Robinson-Graham Yanique Georgina Yanique.Robinson-Graham@jp.gov.jm
Rodgers-Watson Janice janice.rodgerswatson@jp.gov.jm janicewatson403@gmail.com
Rodney Pamella pamella.rodney@jp.gov.jm pmllrodney@yahoo.com
Rodd-Wynter Liliann Donisha Liliann.Rodd-Wynter@jp.gov.jm
Rose Norman norman.rose@jp.gov.jm normandorosa@yahoo.com
Russell Ivet Jeneva ivet.russell@jp.gov.jm
Saddler Derrick Derrick.Saddler@jp.gov.jm
Samuels Venesa venesa.samuels@jp.gov.jm venesa876@gmail.com
Scott Collette collette.scott@jp.gov.jm suannambitions@gmail.com
Scott Errol Dalton errol.scott@jp.gov.jm
Scott Rupert rupert.scott@jp.gov.jm jasst.thomas@yahoo.com
Scott Gavin Alwayne Gavin.Scott@jp.gov.jm
Scott Winston Hanna Oneil Winston.Scott@jp.gov.jm
Senior-Ward Lydia lydia.senior-ward@jp.gov.jm seniorward67@gmail.com
Sewell-McKenzie Denise denise.sewell-mckenzie@jp.gov.jm denisesewell22@yahoo.com
Shand-Beckford Avis avis.shand-beckford@jp.gov.jm avjam60@aol.com
Shepherd Howard howard.shepherd@jp.gov.jm howardshep75@gmail.com
Sherriffe Shana shana.sherriffe@jp.gov.jm shnsherriffe@gmail.com
Simms Andrew andrew.simms@jp.gov.jm andrewsimms98@yahoo.com
Simpson Althea Alicia Althea.Simpson@jp.gov.jm
Sinclair Christopher Dave christopher.sinclair@jp.gov.jm christophersinclair@gmail.com
Skervin Yvette Andrea yvette.skervin@jp.gov.jm
Small Dorrett Olivia (Mrs.) dorrett.small@jp.gov.jm
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Smikle Rosalie Marie rosalie.smikle@jp.gov.jm meile64@hotmail.com
Smith Dinsdale Lincoln dinsdale.smith@jp.gov.jm dinsdalelincoln@yahoo.com
Smith Dollette dollette.smith@jp.gov.jm dollettesmith@yahoo.com
Smith Kavel kavel.smith@jp.gov.jm ikavel@hotmail.com
Smith Mark mark.smith@jp.gov.jm markfachrist@gmail.com
Smith Roger George roger.smith1@jp.gov.jm
Smith Uriel Langley Uriel.Smith@jp.gov.jm

Soman Carmeleta  carmeleta.soman@jp.gov.jm soman1904@yahoo.com
Spencer Gwendoline gwendoline.spencer@jp.gov.jm
Stewart Shevon Andrae Shevon.Stewart@jp.gov.jm
Stewart Wayne Anthony Wayne.Stewart@jp.gov.jm
Stewart-Nicholas Sharlene sharlene.stewart-nicholas@jp.gov.jm sharlenesm@yahoo.com
Swaby Rapheal A rapheal.swaby@jp.gov.jm
Swaby Daviceto daviceto.swaby@jp.gov.jm ceto31@hotmail.com
Taylor Esther Estella esther.taylor1@jp.gov.jm esseygirl@yahoo,com
Thomas Horace horace.thomas@jp.gov.jm centrado32@yahoo.com
Thomas Peter peter.thomas1@jp.gov.jm thomaspeteranthony@gmail.com
Thomas Selvin selvin.thomas@jp.gov.jm selfanso@yahoo.com
Thomas-Levy Joan (Mrs) joan.thomas-levy@jp.gov.jm joanthomas_11636@yahoo.com
Thompson Kimberley Imani Karlene Kimberley.Thompson@jp.gov.jm

Thompson Shauna Gayann Shauna.Thompson@jp.gov.jm

Thompson-Murphy Pansy pansy.thompson-murphy@jp.gov.jm pansymurphy@yahoo.com
Tyrell Ralston Troy Ralston.Tyrell@jp.gov.jm

Walker Brenda brenda.walker@jp.gov.jm brendzwalker@gmail.com
Walker-Desouza Hyacinth hyacinth.walker-desouza@jp.gov.jm nannyfrancis@yahoo.com hyacinthwalkerd@gmail.com
Walker-Mckenley Georgian Alexander georgian.walker-mckenley@jp.gov.jm
Wallace Lambert lambert.wallace@jp.gov.jm lamb.w@cwjamaica.com
Wallace Michael michael.wallace@jp.gov.jm jamwall2000@yahoo.com
Walters Majorie D majorie.walters@jp.gov.jm madgewalters@hotmail.com
Watson Venisha venisha.watson@jp.gov.jm niesha.watson@gmail.com
Webley Veronica Geneive (Miss) veronica.webley@jp.gov.jm
Welsh Joan Elizabeth joan.welsh@jp.gov.jm welshj365@gmail.com
West Ruth Wakelin ruth.west@jp.gov.jm
White Estera Adina estera.white@jp.gov.jm
Whittle David Oswald david.whittle@jp.gov.jm
Whyte Ronald Westley ronald.whyte@jp.gov.jm
Whyte Vera Vilda vera.whyte@jp.gov.jm
Wignall Rhona Yvonne rhona.wignall@jp.gov.jm
Win Soe (Dr) soe.win@jp.gov.jm soewin1@gmail.com
Wilks Simone simone.wilks@jp.gov.jm exceptionality2018@yahoo.com
Williams Benjamin Emanuel benjamin.williams@jp.gov.jm
Williams Esylin B esylin.williams@jp.gov.jm williamsesylin@gmail.com
Williams Mable Mearle mable.williams@jp.gov.jm
Williams Philmon Alford philmon.williams@jp.gov.jm philwill@yahoo.com
Williams Lorraine lorraine.williams1@jp.gov.jm law_jm2@yahoo.com
Williams Millicent May millicent.williams@jp.gov.jm mcoliewilliams@gmail.com
Wilson Dion dion.wilson@jp.gov.jm deonwilson862@gmail.com
Wilson Joy joy.wilson@jp.gov.jm joywilson59@yahoo.com
Wilson Ezekiel Z ezekiel.wilson@jp.gov.jm
Wilson Mildred mildred.wilson@jp.gov.jm
Wilson Trevor trevor.wilson@jp.gov.jm
Wilson Ulric ulric.wilson@jp.gov.jm
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mailto:nannyfrancis@yahoo.com
mailto:lamb.w@cwjamaica.com
mailto:jamwall2000@yahoo.com
mailto:madgewalters@hotmail.com
mailto:niesha.watson@gmail.com
mailto:welshj365@gmail.com
mailto:soewin1@gmail.com
mailto:exceptionality2018@yahoo.com
mailto:williamsesylin@gmail.com
mailto:philwill@yahoo.com
mailto:law_jm2@yahoo.com
mailto:mcoliewilliams@gmail.com
mailto:deonwilson862@gmail.com
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Wright Valda valda.wright@jp.gov.jm valdajwright@gmail.com
Young Adrian adrian.young@jp.gov.jm adrian81young@gmail.com

Allen Georgia
Baker Joslin Nathaniel INACTIVE
Batchelor Cecil
Bell Inez INACTIVE
Bell-Martin Sylvia
Bennett Audrey
Bogle Lorenzo Ezekiel lorenzobogle@yahoo.com
Brown Coral SEAl Returned 
Brown Linford E. 
Burke Sylvester Constantine INACTIVE
Chong George
Crosdale Cova
Cummings Williard
Daniels Daphne
Deenah Agaja
Forsythe Aubyn easternelectrical@live.com
Goldson Monica G.
Jackson Cornel
James Emerson
Julal Elaine Carmeta
Lumsden Glenford
Mitchell Ellen
Morgan Alphonso
Palmer James A. INACTIVE
Powell-Huie Thelma
Sealey Carlton
Smith Thomas Sylvia Noble
Stanley Elliot
Stewart Ezra Cleveland
Tie Aston
Williams Ferdinand
Williams Leroy Seal Returned 2017 (inactive)

INACTIVE JUSTICES OF THE PEACE (SECTIONS 9, 13 & 17(1)(b) OF THE JUSTICES OF THE PEACE 
ACT, 2018)
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